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REGISTRATION AND FEES

Registration form at https://www.pezcoller.it/en/events/seminars/
Fees:

€ 350,00 (€ 286,88 + 22% VAT*)

Reduced fee for IAP/SIAPEC members

€ 310,00 (€ 254,10 + 22% VAT*)

Free of charge for students, residents and APSS Trento employees.

The fee includes: registration and participation to the seminar, congress
kit, working lunches and coffee breaks.

Registration is mandatory and expires on April 22 2024

*For ltalian participants only: the amount to pay depends on VAT value
(due or not). The invoice will be issued by the organizing secretariat.

The pathronage has been requested to

Ordine dei Medici Chirurghi e Odontoiatri
della Provincia di Trento

Lega ltaliana per la Lotta contro i Tumori
Associazione Provinciale di Trento

Societa Italiana Anatomia
Patologica e Citologia

Provincia Autonoma di Trento

The goal of the Foundation is to promote biomedical
research in the field of cancer.
The Foundation pursues its institutional aims through:

AWARDS to highlight and recognize internationally
excellence in Cancer research;

EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES to maximally promote
the interaction among expert scientists and young
researchers;

RESEARCH SUPPORT to young scientists;

COMMUNICATION to involve the scientific community
and general population in the Foundation’s activities.
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AIM OF THE SEMINAR

The seminar consists of a number of lectures covering
selected hot topics in diagnosis and management of skin
neoplasms followed by case presentations through digital
slides and screen projection microscope.

Participants are encouraged to actively interact with the
faculty during both the discussion sessions and the case
presentation sessions. We want to create a warm and
inclusive environment where all participants feel comfortable
asking questions and bringing their personal experience.

FACULTY

Klaus Busam
Memorial Sloan-Kettering
Cancer Center New York, USA

Lorenzo Cerroni
University of Graz
Graz, Austria

Gerardo Ferrara
National Cancer Institute

IRCCS Fondazione ‘G. Pascale’, Naples, ltaly

Daniela Massi
University of Florence Medical School
Florence, ltaly

Thomas Mentzel
Reference Center for Dermatopathology
Friedrichshafen, Germany

PROGRAM

May 9t

8.00
8.30

Registration

Seminar opening and welcome greetings

FIRST SESSION - Melanocytic Tumours
Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi

9.00

9.45
10.00

11.00
11.30

12.15
12.30

13.15

Lecture
Diagnostic challenges with melanocytic tumours
Klaus Busam

Discussion

Case Presentation
Klaus Busam

Coffee break

Lecture

Helpful tools for the diagnosis of melanocytic
tumours

Klaus Busam

Discussion

Case Presentation
Klaus Busam

Lunch

SECOND SESSION - Skin Lymphomas
Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi

14.15

15.00
15.15

16.15
16.30

17.15
17.30

18.00

Lecture

Cutaneous lymphomas and
pseudolymphomas - 1% part
Lorenzo Cerroni

Discussion

Case Presentation
Lorenzo Cerroni

Coffee break

Lecture

Cutaneous lymphomas and
pseudolymphomas - 2" part
Lorenzo Cerroni

Discussion

Case Presentation
Lorenzo Cerroni

Closing remarks
Mattia Barbareschi

May 10

THIRD SESSION - Soft Tissue Tumours
Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi

9.00

9.45
10.00

11.00
11.30

12.15
12.30

13.30

Lecture
Vascular tumours of skin and soft tissue
Thomas Mentzel

Discussion

Case Presentation
Thomas Mentzel

Coffee break

Lecture
Challenging cutaneous spindle cell neoplasms
Thomas Mentzel

Discussion

Case Presentation
Thomas Mentzel

Lunch

FOURTH SESSION - Epithelial tumours
Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi

14.30

15.15
15.30

16.30
16.45

Lecture

Diagnostic challenges with epithelial skin
tumours

Klaus Busam

Discussion

Case Presentation
Klaus Busam

CME Evaluation

Closing remarks
Mattia Barbareschi



