### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

# **COURSE DIRECTOR**

Mattia Barbareschi - mattia.barbareschi@apss.tn.it Professor of Surgical Pathology Centre for Medical Sciences, University of Trento Director of Surgical Pathology Unit APSS, Trento - Italy

## SCIENTIFIC SECRETARIAT

Riccardo Bernasconi - riccardo.bernasconi@apss.tn.it Elena Maria Bonandini - elenamaria.bonandini@apss.tn.it Luca Cima - luca.cima@apss.tn.it Livia Maccio - livia.maccio@apss.tn.it Nicola Mirabassi - nicola.mirabassi@apss.tn.it Maria Grazia Zorzi - mariagrazia.zorzi@apss.tn.it

Surgical Pathology Unit, S. Chiara Hospital Largo Medaglie d'Oro, 9 - 38122 Trento

### **ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT**



OriKata eventi Via R. Guardini, 8 - 38121 Trento Phone +39 0461 824326 segreteria@orikata.it www.orikata.it

# **CONGRESS VENUE**

Sala Marangonerie Castello Buonconsiglio Via Bernardo Clesio, 5 - Trento (TN)

## OFFICIAL LANGUAGE

English

### ACCREDITED BY:

Servizio Formazione - APSS Trento

Provider: APSS - ID 1

Phone +39 0461 902605-3580 servizioformazione@apss.tn.it

Disciplinary areas: medical - welfare - training and updating in different specific disciplines/fields

### **REGISTRATION AND FEES**

Registration form at https://www.pezcoller.it/en/events/seminars/

€ 350,00 (€ 286,88 + 22% VAT\*) Reduced fee for IAP/SIAPEC members € 310,00 (€ 254,10 + 22% VAT\*)

Free of charge for students, residents and APSS Trento employees.

The fee includes: registration and participation to the seminar, congress kit, working lunches and coffee breaks.

Registration is mandatory and expires on April 22<sup>nd</sup> 2024.

\*For Italian participants only: the amount to pay depends on VAT value (due or not). The invoice will be issued by the organizing secretariat.

The pathronage has been requested to

Ordine dei Medici Chirurghi e Odontoiatri della Provincia di Trento

Lega Italiana per la Lotta contro i Tumori Associazione Provinciale di Trento

Società Italiana Anatomia Patologica e Citologia

Provincia Autonoma di Trento

The goal of the Foundation is to promote biomedical research in the field of cancer.

The Foundation pursues its institutional aims through:

**AWARDS** to highlight and recognize internationally excellence in Cancer research:

**EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES** to maximally promote the interaction among expert scientists and young researchers:

**RESEARCH SUPPORT** to young scientists;

**COMMUNICATION** to involve the scientific community and general population in the Foundation's activities.

The Pezcoller Foundation benefits from the patronage of





https://www.pezcoller.it/en/

35th Pezcoller Seminar

# SURGICAL PATHOLOGY OF THE SKIN: HOT TOPICS AND SLIDE SEMINARS

May 9<sup>th</sup>, 10<sup>th</sup> 2024 Trento - Italy

Sala Marangonerie
Castello Buonconsiglio
Via Bernardo Clesio, 5 - Trento (TN)

# Klaus Busam

Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, New York, USA

### Lorenzo Cerroni

Department of Dermatology Medical University of Graz, Austria

## **Thomas Mentzel**

Reference Center for Dermatopathology Friedrichshafen, Germany

In partnership with







# **AIM OF THE SEMINAR**

The seminar consists of a number of lectures covering selected hot topics in diagnosis and management of skin neoplasms followed by case presentations through digital slides and screen projection microscope.

Participants are encouraged to actively interact with the faculty during both the discussion sessions and the case presentation sessions. We want to create a warm and inclusive environment where all participants feel comfortable asking questions and bringing their personal experience.

### **FACULTY**

### Klaus Busam

Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center New York, USA

## Lorenzo Cerroni

University of Graz Graz, Austria

# Gerardo Ferrara

National Cancer Institute IRCCS Fondazione 'G. Pascale', Naples, Italy

### **Daniela Massi**

University of Florence Medical School Florence, Italy

### **Thomas Mentzel**

Reference Center for Dermatopathology Friedrichshafen, Germany

# **PROGRAM**

Mattia Barbareschi

May 9 <sup>th</sup>		May 10 <sup>th</sup>	
8.00	Registration	THIRD SESSION - Soft Tissue Tumours  Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi	
8.30	Seminar opening and welcome greetings		
FIRST SESSION - Melanocytic Tumours Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi		9.00	Lecture Vascular tumours of skin and soft tissue Thomas Mentzel
9.00	Lecture	9.45	Discussion
	Diagnostic challenges with melanocytic tumours Klaus Busam	10.00	Case Presentation Thomas Mentzel
9.45	Discussion	11.00	Coffee break
10.00	Case Presentation Klaus Busam	11.30	Lecture Challenging cutaneous spindle cell neoplasms Thomas Mentzel
11.00	Coffee break		
11.30	Lecture Helpful tools for the diagnosis of melanocytic tumours Klaus Busam	12.15	Discussion
		12.30	Case Presentation Thomas Mentzel
12.15	Discussion	13.30	Lunch
12.30	Case Presentation Klaus Busam	FOURTH SESSION - Epithelial tumours Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi	
13.15	Lunch	14.30	Lecture
SECOND SESSION - Skin Lymphomas Moderators: Gerardo Ferrara, Daniela Massi			Diagnostic challenges with epithelial skin tumours  Klaus Busam
14.15	<b>Lecture</b> Cutaneous lymphomas and pseudolymphomas - 1 <sup>st</sup> part <i>Lorenzo Cerroni</i>	15.15	Discussion
		15.30	Case Presentation Klaus Busam
15.00	Discussion	16.30	CME Evaluation
15.15	Case Presentation Lorenzo Cerroni	16.45	Closing remarks Mattia Barbareschi
16.15	Coffee break		
16.30	<b>Lecture</b> Cutaneous lymphomas and pseudolymphomas - 2 <sup>nd</sup> part <i>Lorenzo Cerroni</i>		
17.15	Discussion		
17.30	Case Presentation Lorenzo Cerroni		
18.00	Closing remarks		